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DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

SILT BARRIER- BALE AML 10-10-1

SILT BARRIER- FENCE AML 10-10-2

SILT CHECK- GEOTEXTILE BAGS AML 10-20-1

SILT CHECK- ROCK AML 10-20-2 3-2014

SILT TRAP- TYPE A TEMPORARY AML 10-30-1 12-2014

SILT TRAP- TYPE B TEMPORARY AML 10-30-2 12-2014

SILT TRAP- TYPE A & B PERMANENT AML 10-30-3

GEOTEXTILE FILTER BAG AML 10-30-4

GABION WEIR AML 10-40-1 7-2017

PERIMETER DIKE & SWALE AML 10-50-1

SECTION 10- SILT CONTROL

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

ECB DIVERSION W/ BERM AML 21-10-1 3-2014

ECB DITCH- "V" AML 21-10-2

ECB DITCH- SWALE AML 21-10-3 12-2013

ECB DITCH- FLAT BOTTOM AML 21-10-4 12-2013

ECB CHANNEL INSTALLATION AML 21-10-5

CLASS II DITCH- FLAT BOTTOM AML 21-20-1 7-2017

CLASS III DITCH- FLAT BOTTOM AML 21-20-2 7-2017

INLET AND OUTLET DITCH TREATMENT AML 21-20-3

CONCRETE BLOCK- TIED MAT AML 21-30-1 7-2017

GABION DITCH- "V" AML 21-40-1 7-2017

GABION DITCH- TRAPEZOIDAL 3', 6', 9' WIDTH AML 21-40-2 7-2017

GABION DITCH- RECTANGULAR 4' FLAT BOTTOM EVEN SIDE HEIGHTS AML 21-40-3 6-2018

GABION DITCH- RECTANGULAR 4' FLAT BOTTOM UNEVEN SIDE HEIGHTS AML 21-40-4 7-2017

GABION DITCH- RECTANGULAR 6' & 8' FLAT BOTTOM AML 21-40-5 7-2017

CONCRETE DITCH- SWALE AML 21-50-1 10-2013

CONCRETE DITCH- TRAPEZOIDAL AML 21-50-2 3-2014

CONCRETE DITCH- RECTANGULAR w/ GRATE AML 21-50-3 3-2020

CONCRETE DITCH- RECTANGULAR NO GRATE AML 21-50-4 7-2017

EXCAVATED ROCK DITCHES AML 21-60-1

ECB ANCHOR- SWALE DITCH SEAMS AML 21-70-1 9-2013

ECB ANCHOR- FB DITCH SEAMS AML 21-70-2 9-2013

GABION DITCH ANCHORS AML 21-70-3 6-2018

CONCRETE WEIR / ANCHORS AML 21-70-4

SECTION 21- DITCHES

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

ROCK TOE BUTTRESS AML 22-10-1 7-2017

SHEAR KEY AML 22-10-2 7-2017

COMBINATION ROCK TOE BUTTRESS & SHEAR KEY AML 22-10-3 7-2017

ROCK CORE DRAIN AML 22-20-1 3-2020

SUBDRAIN AML 22-30-1 7-2017

SUBDRAIN COLLAR AML 22-30-2

COMBINATION ECB DITCH-DRAIN AML 22-30-3 7-2017

COMBINATION ROCK DITCH-DRAIN AML 22-30-4 7-2017

COMBINATION CONCRETE BLOCK- TIED MAT & DRAIN AML 22-30-5 7-2017

SECTION 22- ROCK DRAINS

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- CIRCULAR STANDARD & "ELL" AML 23-10-1 12-2014

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- ELLIPTICAL STANDARD & "ELL" AML 23-10-2 12-2014

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- STANDARD & "ELL" DIMENSIONS AND 
QUANTITIES

AML 23-10-3 12-2014

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- U-TYPE AML 23-10-4

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- 12"-21" SLOPED & PARALLEL AML 23-10-5

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- 12"-27" SLOPED & FLARED AML 23-10-6

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- ≥30"  SLOPED & FLARED AML 23-10-7 6-2018

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- ≥30" SLOPED & FLARED DIMENSIONS AML 23-10-8 12-2014

CONCRETE HEADWALLS- ≥30" SLOPED & FLARED 
REINFORCEMENT 

AML 23-10-9 12-2014

CONCRETE HEADWALL- DISSIPATERS AML 23-10-10

DISCHARGE AREA EROSION CONTROL AML 23-10-11

CONCRETE HEADWALL- 18"-24" MULTIPLE BARREL AML 23-20-1 3-2014

CONCRETE HEADWALL- 30" - 48" DOUBLE BARREL AML 23-20-2

CONCRETE HEADWALL- 30" - 48" TRIPLE BARREL AML 23-20-3

CONCRETE HEADWALL- MULTIPLE PIPE DIMENSIONS AML 23-20-4

CONCRETE HEADWALL- MULTIPLE PIPE REINFORCEMENT AML 23-20-5

END ANCHOR FOR 30" - 72" PIPE AML 23-20-6 6-2018

CMP JOINTS AML 23-40-1

INTERMEDIATE AND END CULVERT ANCHOR AML 23-40-2

SLOTTED PIPE BEDDING AML 23-50-1

PIPE BEDDING AML 23-50-2 3-2020

PIPES COVER DEPTHS CHART KEY & NOTES AML 23-50-4

CIRCULAR PIPE COVER DEPTHS AML 23-50-5

NON-CIRCULAR PIPE COVER DEPTHS & EQUIVALENT CIRCULAR 
PIPE DIAMETERS

AML 23-50-6

CULVERT DEBRIS BARRIER AML 23-60-1 2-2013

IN-STREAM CULVERT DEBRIS BARRIER AML 23-60-2 3-2020

SECTION 23- CULVERTS, HEADWALLS, JOINTS, ANCHORS

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

DROP BOX - INLET TYPE 1 AML 24-10-1

DROP BOX - INLET TYPE 2 AML 24-10-2

DROP BOX - INLET TYPE 3 AML 24-10-3

DROP BOX - GRATES FOR INLET TYPE 2 & 3 AML 24-10-4

PVC PLASTIC BOX STRUCTURE AML 24-10-5 3-2020

JUNCTION BOX - FRAME AND ACCESSIBLE LID AML 24-20-1

JUNCTION BOX- CONCRETE TOP AML 24-20-2

JUNCTION BOX DIMENSIONS AML 24-20-3

SPRING BOX- INLET TYPE A AML 24-30-1

SPRING BOX- INLET TYPE B AML 24-30-2

MANHOLE TYPE A AML 24-40-1

MANHOLE TYPE A- STEP DETAILS AML 24-40-2

SECURITY DEVISES FOR FRAMES, GRATES, & LIDS AML 24-50-1

SECTION 24- DROP STRUCTURES, MANHOLES, LOCKS

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

WELDED-WIRE REINFORCED SOIL WALL AML 30-10-1 4-2014

WELDED-WIRE REINFORCED SOIL WALL- FORM FACING UNITS AML 30-10-2

NON-REINFORCED BLOCK WALL- TYPE I AML 30-20-1 10-2013

NON-REINFORCED BLOCK WALL- TYPE II AML 30-20-2 6-2018

NON-REINFORCED BLOCK WALL- TYPE II  90° OUTSIDE CORNER AML 30-20-3 10-2013

STEEL PILES- TEMPORARY AND INDEPENDENT SUPPORT AML 30-30-1 8-2017

STEEL PILES WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP AML 30-30-2 6-2018

GABION RETAINING WALLS AML 30-40-1 3-2020

CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL AML 30-50-1 6-2018

CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL- NOTES & QUANTITIES AML 30-50-2 4-2014

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (HEIGHTS FROM 5' TO 20') AML 30-60-1 7-2017

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL - CONSTRUCTION NOTES &  
QUANTITIES

AML 30-60-2 7-2017

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL - JOINTS & WEEP HOLES AML 30-60-3

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL - STEP FOOTER AML 30-60-4

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL - BENDS AML 30-60-5

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL & GRATED TRENCH DRAIN AML 30-60-6

PILE & LAGGING WALL- SHEET 1 AML 30-70-1 8-2017

PILE & LAGGING WALL- REBAR CAGE AML 30-70-2A 12-2014

PILE & LAGGING WALL- REBAR TIES AML 30-70-2B 12-2014

STEEL PILE- SPLICING DETAILS AML 30-70-3

PILE & LAGGING WALL - REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP AML 30-70-4 7-2017

REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES & CAP AML 30-80-1 2-2013

SOIL NAILS- SHEET 1 AML 30-90-1 4-2014

SOIL NAILS- SHEET 2 AML 30-90-2 4-2014

SECTION 30- RETAINING WALL STRUCTURES

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

CONCRETE MINE SHAFT MONUMENT AML 40-10-1

SUBSIDENCE AND MINE BACKFILL AML 40-10-2

MOUNTAIN BREAK BACKFILL AML 40-10-3

STANDARD NON-WILDLIFE ACCESSIBLE CLOSURE AML 40-20-1 7-2017

STANDARD WILDLIFE ACCESSIBLE CLOSURE AML 40-20-2 7-2017

STANDARD CLOSURES W/ POLYURETHANE FOAM AML 40-20-3 7-2017

PORTAL CLOSURE W/ GABION RETAINING WALL AML 40-20-4 7-2017

CLOSURE WITH EXTERIOR BARS IN CONCRETE BLOCK AML 40-20-5

CLOSURE WITH EXTERIOR BARS SET IN CONCRETE AML 40-20-6

CLOSURE EXTERIOR BARS DETAILS AML 40-20-7

CONCRETE BLOCK CLOSURE AML 40-20-8

CONCRETE BLOCK CLOSURE W/ HUMAN ACCESS AML 40-20-9

AUGER CLOSURE W/ CLASS II BACKFILL AML 40-20-10

CLOSURE GENERAL NOTES AML 40-20-11

HIGHWALL RESTORATION AML 40-30-1

HIGHWALL RESTORATION FOR DANGEROUS OVERHANGS AML 40-30-2

SECTION 40- PORTAL CLOSURES & HIGHWALLS

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AML 50-10-1

CURB BARRIERS AML 50-10-2

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RESTORATION AML 50-10-3

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RESTORATION W/ PIPE AML 50-10-4 6-2018

ACCESS GATE - 16' STEEL TUBE AML 50-10-5

CONCRETE BLOCK- INTERLOCKING MAT AML 50-10-6 7-2013

TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING AML 50-10-7 7-2013

TEMPORARY BRIDGE OR PAVEMENT CROSSING AML 50-10-8

MOUNTABLE BERM AML 50-10-9 4-2014

ACCESS ROAD AML 50-10-10 4-2014

DEBRIS BARRIER WALL- BALE & PLYWOOD AML 50-20-1

DEBRIS BARRIER WALL- PERMANENT AML 50-20-2 6-2018

GUARDRAIL PANEL WALL- STEEL PILES AML 50-20-3 10-2015

STEEL PANEL WALL AML 50-20-4 10-2015

CHAIN-LINK FENCE AML 50-20-5

WOVEN-WIRE FENCE AML 50-20-6

CONCRETE JERSEY BARRIER AML50-20-7

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL AML 50-20-8A

GUARDRAIL COMPONENTS AML 50-20-8B

GUARDRAIL POST- STEEL AML 50-20-8C

GUARDRAIL POST- TIMBER AML 50-20-8D

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION AML 50-20-9 10-2013

SECTION 50- ACCESS REPAIR & SAFETY

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

PIPE DIVERSION AML 60-10-1

SANDBAG/STONE DIVERSION AML 60-10-2

FABRIC-BASED CHANNEL DIVERSION AML 60-10-3

ECB BANK PROTECTION AML 60-20-1

BRUSH MATTRESS BANK TREATMENT AML 60-20-2

FASCINE BANK TREATMENT AML 60-20-3

DORMANT POST PLANTINGS AML 60-20-4

DORMANT POST PLANTINGS- WILLOW POST AML 60-20-5

BANK SHAPING AML 60-20-6

REINFORCED EARTH BANK TREATMENT AML 60-20-7

REINFORCED EARTH BANK INSTRUCTIONS AML 60-20-8

3-STAGE CHANNEL AML 60-30-1

STEP POOL- PART A AML 60-30-2

STEP POOL- PART B AML 60-30-3

LOG VANE AML 60-40-1

ROCK VANE AML 60-40-2

J-HOOK VANE AML 60-40-3

STREAM DEFLECTOR AML 60-40-4

STREAM DEFLECTOR- ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATIONS AML 60-40-5

CROSS VANE AML 60-40-6

"W" WEIR AML 60-40-7

SECTION 60- STREAM RESTORATION

Updated 6-2021



DETAIL NAME DETAIL ID LAST UPDATED

SLOPE OR EMBANKMENT FOUNDATION BENCHES AML 70-10-1

SLOPE RECONSTRUCTION AML 70-10-2 7-2017

BENCHES AML 70-10-3 7-2017

COVER MATERIAL PLACEMENT AML 70-10-4

ECB SLOPE INSTALLATION AML 70-10-5

GATE VALVE AND HOUSING AML 70-20-1

FLUME- TIMBER AML 70-20-2

SPREADER BAR BAFFLE AML 70-20-3

GABION BASKET ASSEMBLY AML 70-30-1

SECTION 70- MISCELLANEOUS

Updated 6-2021



SILT BARRIER- BALES (AML 10-10-1)
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SILT BARRIER- FENCE (AML 10-10-2)
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SILT CHECK- GEOTEXTILE BAGS (AML 10-20-1)
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SILT CHECK - ROCK (AML 10-20-2)
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AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE CHECKS ARE TEMPORARY!

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOVEN FILTER FABRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO. 2 STONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO. 2. STONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
% OF SLOPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
  DITCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLASS II/III CORE

AutoCAD SHX Text
KY DAML 3-2014



SILT TRAP - TYPE A TEMPORARY (AML 10-30-1)
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THE SIZE, SHAPE, AND LOCATION OF TRAPS MAY BE ADJUSTED FROM THAT SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.   USE BAFFLES OR TURBIDITY CURTAINS TO ACHIEVE THE 3:1 FLOW LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO WHEN NECESSARY (INCIDENTAL). SILT TRAPS SHALL BE CLEANED WHEN THEY ARE APPROXIMATELY 50% FILLED WITH SEDIMENT.  SILT TRAPS MAY REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE SEEDED AND MULCHED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.  ENGINEER MAY ELECT TO CONVERT TO PERMANENT TRAP, SEE 10-30-3).
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SILT TRAP- TYPE B TEMPORARY (AML 10-30-2)
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THE SIZE, SHAPE, AND LOCATION OF TRAPS MAY BE ADJUSTED FROM THAT SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  USE BAFFLES OR TURBIDITY CURTAINS TO ACHIEVE THE 3:1 FLOW LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO WHEN NECESSARY (INCIDENTAL). SILT TRAPS SHALL BE CLEANED WHEN THEY ARE APPROXIMATELY 50% FILLED WITH SEDIMENT.  SILT TRAPS MAY REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE SEEDED AND MULCHED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.  ENGINEER MAY ELECT TO CONVERT TO PERMANENT TRAP, SEE 10-30-3).
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SILT TRAP- TYPE A & B PERMANENT (AML 10-30-3)
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GEOTEXTILE FILTER BAG (AML 10-30-4)
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GABION WEIR (AML 10-40-1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIPRAP PROTECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUNDLINE MUST EXTEND ABOVE AND BEYOND WEIR TO PREVENT BYPASSING

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIPRAP PROTECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL BUT MAY VARY FROM SITE TO SITE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BIAXIAL OR TRI-AXIAL GEO-GRID BASE (NOT SHOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
KY DAML 7-2017



PERIMETER DIKE & SWALE (AML 10-50-1)
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ECB DIVERSION W/ BERM (AML 21-10-1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.5:1 MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CALCULATE ECB AT RATE OF 2 SY/LF. BED SLOPE OF DIVERSION CHANNEL SHOULD BE BETWEEN 3% -5% GRADE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.5:1 MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GOUNDLINE/PROPOSED GRADELINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT CHECK BALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (ECB TYPE A)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BERM

AutoCAD SHX Text
2:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
USE WITH AML 21-10-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
KY DAML 3-2014



ECB DITCH- "V" (AML 21-10-2)
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ECB DITCH- SWALE (AML 21-10-3)
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ECB DITCH- FLAT BOTTOM (AML 21-10-4)
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ANCHOR PROFILE

Figure E

Toe of Slope

Crest of SlopeCrest of Slope

* Drawings Not to Scale

CRITICAL POINT SECURING

STEP 1 - SITE PREPARATION

PREPARE SITE TO DESIGN PROFILE AND GRADE.  REMOVE DEBRIS, ROCKS, CLODS, ETC..  GROUND SURFACE SHOULD BE SMOOTH PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO ENSURE BLANKET REMAINS IN CONTACT WITH SLOPE.

STEP 2 - SEEDING

SEEDING OF SITE SHOULD BE CONDUCTED TO DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OR TO FOLLOW LOCAL OR STATE SEEDING REQUIREMENTS AS NECESSARY.

STEP 3 - STAPLE SELECTION

SECURE BLANKET USING STEEL STAPLES OR WOODEN STAKES.  INSTALLATION IN ROCKY, SANDY OR OTHER LOOSE SOIL MAY REQUIRE LONGER STAPLES.

STEP 4 - EXCAVATE ANCHOR TRENCH AND SECURE
BLANKET

EXCAVATE A TRENCH ALONG THE TOP OF THE CHANNEL SIDE SLOPES AND THE UPSTREAM TERMINAL END OF THE CHANNEL TO SECURE THE EDGES OF THE BLANKET.  THE TRENCH SHOULD RUN ALONG THE LENGTH
AND WIDTH OF THE INSTALLATION, BE 6 IN. WIDE AND 6 IN. DEEP MIN.  STAPLE BLANKET ALONG BOTTOM OF TRENCH, FILL WITH COMPACTED SOIL, OVERLAP BLANKET TOWARDS TOE OF SLOPE AND SECURE WITH ROW
OF STAPLES (SHOWN IN FIGURES A, E AND F).

STEP 5 - SECURE BODY OF BLANKET

ROLL BLANKET DOWN SLOPE FROM ANCHOR TRENCH.  STAPLE BODY OF BLANKET FOLLOWING THE PATTERN.  LEAVE END OF BLANKET UNSTAPLED TO ALLOW FOR OVERLAP.  PLACE DOWNSTREAM BLANKET
UNDERNEATH UPSTREAM BLANKET TO FORM SHINGLE PATTERN.  MORE STAPLES MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE BLANKET IS SUFFICIENTLY SECURED TO RESIST MOWERS AND FOOT TRAFFIC AND TO ENSURE BLANKET
IS IN CONTACT WITH SOIL SURFACE OVER THE ENTIRE AREA OF BLANKET.  FURTHER, CRITICAL POINTS REQUIRE ADDITIONAL STAPLES.  .

STEP 6 - CONTINUE ALONG SLOPE - COMPLETE
INSTALLATION

OVERLAP ADJACENT BLANKETS AND REPEAT STEP 5.  SECURE TOE OF SLOPE USING STAPLING PATTERN SHOWN IN FIGURE E.  SECURE EDGES OF INSTALLATION BY STAPLING AT 1.0' INTERVALS ALONG THE TERMINAL
EDGE.

EXACT STAPLE SPACING MAY DIFFER BETWEEN MANUFACTURER AND THIS DETAIL.
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Flow
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CONCRETE BLOCK- TIED MAT (AML 21-30-1)
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GABION DITCH- RECTANGULAR 4' FLAT BOTTOM EVEN SIDE HEIGHTS (AML 21-40-3)
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GABION DITCH- RECTANGULAR 4' FLAT BOTTOM UNEVEN SIDE HEIGHTS (AML 21-40-4)
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GABION DITCH- RECTANGULAR 6' & 8' FLAT BOTTOM (AML 21-40-5)
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 PIPES COVER DEPTHS CHART KEY & NOTES (AML 23-50-4)

PIPE TYPES:

CMP:  CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE WITH HELICAL LOCK SEAM OR HELICAL WELDED SEAM (KYTC DEPT OF
HIGHWAY'S "CSPHS")

PVC:  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

HDPE: HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR, CORRUGATED OUTER WALL)

RCP:  CIRCULAR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

FF:  FLOWABLE FILL REQUIRED

CMP ARCH:  CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (ANNULAR CORR).

RCHEP:  REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL PIPE (NON-CIRCULAR)

NOTES:

1. GAGES FOR CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ITEMS SHOWN ARE BASED ON ALUMINUM-COATED TYPE 2 STEEL AS
PER AASHTO M-274.  ALUMINUM COATED TYPE 2 STEEL IS ONLY PERMITTED IN pH RAGES OF 5-9.

2. MAXIMUM COVER HEIGHT MEASURED FROM TOP OF PIPE TO SUBGRADE ELEVATION SHALL GOVERN GAGE
OF PIPE TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF PIPE INSTALLATION.

3. ALL CIRCULAR STRUCTURAL PLATE SHALL BE 5% VERTICALLY ELONGATED.

4. FILL DEPTHS OVER 60' ARE TO BE SPECIALLY DESIGNED.

5. 22
3" X 12" CMP MEANS 22

3" SPACING CENTERS OF CORRUGATIONS AND 12" MIN DEPTH OF CORRUGATION.
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NON-CIRCULAR PIPE COVER DEPTHS & EQUIVALENT CIRCULAR PIPE DIAMETERS (AML 23-50-6)
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IN-STREAM CULVERT DEBRIS BARRIER (AML 23-60-2)
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DROP BOX- INLET TYPE 3 (AML 24-10-3)
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CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL (AML 30-50-1)
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CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL- NOTES & QUANTITIES (AML 30-50-2)
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REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS

WALL HT B BAR F BAR H BAR P BAR T BAR K BAR

5'-7' #5 #5 #4 #5 #5 #4

8'-10' #6 #5 #5 #5 #6 #4

11'-13' #7 #5 #5 #5 #7 #4

14'-16' #8 #5 #6 #5 #8 #4

17'-20' #9 #5 #6 #5 #9 #4

WALL DIMENSIONS (FEET)

WALL HT "B" "C" "T" "W"

5'-7' 2.00 3.00 1.00 6.00

8'-10' 2.25 3.50 1.25 7.00

11'-13' 2.75 4.00 1.25 8.00

14'-16' 3.50 5.00 1.50 10.00

17'-20' 4.00 6.25 2.25 12.50

ALL REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE SPACED AT 12 INCH CENTERS

BAR DIMENSIONS (FEET)

WALL HT B BAR F BAR K BAR

5'-7'
L= 3.00', M= 2.75' L= 2.75', N= 1.75' L= 2.75', N= 0.50'

8'-10'
L= 3.33', M= 3.25' L= 2.75', N= 2.0' L= 3.0',   N= 0.75'

11'-13'
L= 4.00', M= 3.75' L= 3.50', N= 2.50' L= 3.0',   N= 0.75'

14'-16'
L= 5.00', M= 4.75' L= 3.75', N= 3.25' L= 3.25', N= 1.00'

17'-20'
L= 7.25', M= 6.00' L= 4.25', N= 3.75' L= 4.0',   N= 1.50'

* B1 BAR IS TO BE ONE BAR SIZE SMALLER THAN "B" BAR

* F1 BAR IS TO BE ONE BAR SIZE SMALLER THAN "F" BAR

NUMBER OF H BARS TO USE IS EQUAL TO WALL HEIGHT X 2

NUMBER OF P BARS TO USE IS EQUAL TO "W" (FOOTING WIDTH) X 2

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (HEIGHTS FROM 5' TO 20') (AML 30-60-1)
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V= Cu. Yds. PER FOOT OF WALL LENGTH

H= ACTUAL WALL HEIGHT USED FOR DESIGN

CONCRETE VOLUMES

WALL HEIGHT

VOLUME (PER FOOT OF WALL LENGTH)

Key Volume  (PER FOOT

OF WALL LENGTH)

5'-7'
V= 0.23 + (.04 x H)

0.074 Cu. Yds.

11'-13' V= 0.37 + (.05 x H) 0.093 Cu. Yds.

14'-16' V= 0.56 + (.06 x H) 0.111 Cu. Yds.

17'-20'
V= 1.04 + (.09 x H) 0.167 Cu. Yds.

Example: 12' Wall Height, 100' Long, with Key

V= 0.37+(.05 x 12) + 0.093 = 1.063

Total V= 1.063 x 100' = 106.3 Cu. Yds.

* PER FOOT OF WALL LENGTH

** PER FOOT OF WALL HEIGHT AND PER FOOT OF WALL LENGTH

Example: 12' Wall Height, 100' Long, with Key

REINFORCEMENT QUANTITIES

WALL HEIGHT FOOTING* WALL** ADD FOR "K" BAR

5'-7' 29.50 2.68 4.00

8'-10' 35.00 3.80 4.50

11'-13' 54.63 4.26 4.50

14'-16' 80.22 5.72 5.00

17'-20' 118.38 6.34 6.35

[(4.26 x 12) + 54.63 + 3.85] x 100 = 10,960 LBS. REINFORCEMENT

8'-10'

V= 0.32 + (.05 x H)

0.093 Cu. Yds.

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL- CONSTRUCTION NOTES & QUANTITIES (AML 30-60-2)
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REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL- JOINTS & WEEP HOLES (AML 30-60-3)
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REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL- STEP FOOTER (AML 30-60-4)
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REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL- BENDS (AML 30-60-5)
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REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL W/ GRATED TRENCH DRAIN (AML 30-60-6)
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PILE AND LAGGING WALL- SHEET 1 (AML 30-70-1)
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PILE AND LAGGING WALL- REBAR CAGE (AML 30-70-2A)
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PIPE DIVERSION (AML 60-10-1)



SANDBAG/STONE DIVERSION (AML 60-10-2)



FABRIC-BASED DIVERSION CHANNEL (AML 60-10-3)



ECB BANK PROTECTION (AML 60-20-1)



BRUSH MATTRESS BANK TREATMENT - (AML 60-20-2)



FASCINE BANK TREATMENT - (AML 60-20-3)



DORMANT POST PLANTING - (AML 60-20-4)



DORMANT TREE PLANTINGS- WILLOW POST (AML 60-20-5)



BANK SHAPING - (AML 60-20-6)



REINFORCED EARTH BANK TREATMENT - (AML 60-20-7)



REINFORCED EARTH BANK INSTRUCTIONS - (AML 60-20-8)



THREE STAGE CHANNEL (AML 60-30-1)



STEP POOL- PART A (AML 60-30-2)



STEP POOL- PART B (AML 60-30-3)



LOG VANE (AML 60-40-1)



ROCK VANE (AML 60-40-2)



J-HOOK VANE (AML 60-40-3)



STREAM DEFLECTORS (AML 60-40-4)



STREAM DEFLECTORS- ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATIONS (AML 60-40-5)



CROSS VANE (AML 60-40-6)



"W" WEIR (AML 60-40-7)



SLOPE OR EMBANKMENT FOUNDATION BENCHES (AML 70-10-1)



SLOPE RECONSTRUCTION (AML 70-10-2)



BENCHING (AML 70-10-3)



COVER MATERIAL PLACEMENT (AML 70-10-4)



OVERLAP CROSS SECTION

OVERLAP PROFILE

ANCHOR PROFILE
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STEP 1 - SITE PREPARATION

PREPARE SITE TO DESIGN PROFILE AND GRADE.  REMOVE DEBRIS, ROCKS, CLODS, ETC..  GROUND SURFACE SHOULD BE SMOOTH PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO ENSURE BLANKET REMAINS IN CONTACT WITH SLOPE.

STEP 2 - SEEDING

SEEDING OF SITE SHOULD BE CONDUCTED TO DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OR TO FOLLOW LOCAL OR STATE SEEDING REQUIREMENTS AS NECESSARY.

STEP 3 - STAPLE SELECTION

SECURE BLANKET WITH STEEL STAPLES OR WOODEN STAKES.

STEP 4 - EXCAVATE ANCHOR TRENCH AND SECURE
BLANKET

EXCAVATE A TRENCH ALONG THE TOP OF THE SLOPE TO SECURE THE UPSTREAM END OF THE BLANKET.  THE TRENCH SHOULD RUN ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION, BE 6 IN. WIDE AND 6 IN. DEEP MIN.  STAPLE
BLANKET ALONG BOTTOM OF TRENCH, FILL WITH COMPACTED SOIL, OVERLAP BLANKET TOWARDS TOE OF SLOPE AND SECURE WITH ROW OF STAPLES.

STEP 5 - SECURE BODY OF BLANKET

ROLL BLANKET DOWN SLOPE FROM ANCHOR TRENCH.  STAPLE BODY OF BLANKET.  LEAVE END OF BLANKET UNSTAPLED.  PLACE DOWNSTREAM BLANKET UNDERNEATH UPSTREAM BLANKET TO FORM SHINGLE PATTERN.
STAPLE SEAM.  SECURE DOWNSTREAM BLANKET.  MORE STAPLES MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE BLANKET IS SUFFICIENTLY SECURED TO RESIST MOWERS AND FOOT TRAFFIC AND TO ENSURE BLANKET IS IN CONTACT WITH
SOIL SURFACE OVER THE ENTIRE AREA OF BLANKET.  FURTHER, CRITICAL POINTS REQUIRE ADDITIONAL STAPLES.

STEP 6 - CONTINUE ALONG SLOPE - COMPLETE
INSTALLATION

OVERLAP ADJACENT BLANKETS AND REPEAT STEP 5.  SECURE TOE OF SLOPE USING STAPLING PATTERN SHOWN IN FIGURE E.  SECURE EDGES OF INSTALLATION BY STAPLING AT 1.0' INTERVALS ALONG THE TERMINAL EDGE.

ACTUAL STABLE SPACING MAY DIFFER BETWEEN THIS DETAIL AND MANUFACTURER DETAILS.

TYPE B ECB
SLOPE INSTALLATION

ECB SLOPE INSTALLATION (AML 70-10-5)



GATE VALVE AND HOUSING (AML 70-20-1)



FLUME- TIMBER (AML 70-20-2)



SPREADER BAR BAFFLE (AML 70-20-3)



GABION BASKET ASSEMBLY (AML 70-30-1)
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